is engaged in the acquisition, development, licensing and protection of its intellectual property and proprietary technologies. Network-1
works with inventors and patent owners to assist in the development and monetization of their patented technologies. Network-1 currently owns one-hundred fifteen (115) U.S.
patents and seventeen (17) international patents covering various technologies, including enabling technology for authenticating and using eSIM technology in Internet of
Things (“IoT”) Machine-to-Machine and other mobile devices, certain advanced technologies related to high frequency trading, technologies relating to document stream